MICHIGA	N DEPARTMENT OF LA	ABOR & ECONOMIC IMERCIAL SERVICES	GROWTH Tran Info 11711093-1 04/26/06
Date Received	DOILE TO OF COM	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	
	This document is effective o subsequent effective date w date is stated in the docume	vithin 90 days after received	FILED
ame			MAY 0 5 2006
			Administrator
ddress			BUREAU OF CGAMERCIAL SERVICES
Dity	State	Zip Code	·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	pe returned to the name and ad	idrass you enter ahove.	EFFECTIVE DATE:
ا االک کو کی کو کی کو کی کو کرد	document will be mailed to th	e registered office.	
	ARTICLES OF ORG		s D03157
	se by Domestic Limited Please read information and insti	ructions on last page)	
Pursuant to th	provisions of Act 23, Public	Acts of 1993, the undersi	igned execute the following Articles:
RTICLE I			
The name of the	limited liability company is:	Langeron Home Care	e,LLC
RTICLE II		-	
for which a limited	l liability company may be fo	rmed under the Limited Li	d is to engage in any activity within the purposes iability Company Act of Michigan.
RTICLE III			
The duration of the	e limited liability company if ot	ther than perpetual is:	
RTICLE IV			
	ress of the location of the reg	istered office is:	40000
2781 Dearbo	rn Avenue Ro	ochester Hills	, Michigan
(Street Address)	dress of the registered office	if different than above:	(21 666)
z. The mailing ac	diess of the registered office	if different than above.	Michigan
(Street Address or	P.O. Box)	(City)	, Michigan(ZIP Code)
3. The name of the	ne resident agent at the regist	ered office is:	Krichmar
			ach additional pages if needed.)
THOLL V (III)	rearry doon ou duction at province		
		•	
	Signed this	day of Apr	1/ 2006
	D. Vishall	Jan Live	
	By Market Rudolf Krichr	(Signature(s) of Organiz	er(s))

(Type or Print Name(s) of Organizer(s))

4

(IRS USE ONLY) 575B

)04206

Keep this part for your records.

CP 575 B (Rev. 1-2006)

Return this part with any correspondence so we may identify your account. Please correct any errors in your name or address.

 $(-1)^{2} + (-1)^{2}$

CP 575 B

0533256982

Your Telephone Number Best Time to Call DATE OF THIS NOTICE: 04-05-2006

EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 74-3170885 FORM: SS-4 NOBOD

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
PHILADELPHIA PA 19255-0023

LANGERON HOME CARE COMPANY RUDOLF KRICHMAR GEN PTR 2781 DEARBORN ROCHESTER HILLS MI 48309 004206.236924.0014.001 1 MB 0.326 532

LANGERON HOME CARE COMPANY RUDOLF KRICHMAR GEN PTR

2781 DEARBORN ROCHESTER HILLS MI 48309

004206

Date of this notice: 04-05-2006

Employer Identification Number: 74-3170885

Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 B

For assistance you may call us at: 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE STUB OF THIS NOTICE.

WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned you EIN 74-3170885. This EIN will identify your business account, tax returns, and documents, even if you have no employees. Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, please use the label we provided. If this isn't possible, it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown above on all federal tax forms, payments and related correspondence. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your account or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information isn't correct as shown above, please correct it using tear off stub from this notice and return it to us so we can correct your account.

Based on the information from you or your representative, you must file the following form(s) by the date(s) shown.

Form 1065

04/15/2007

If you have questions about the form(s) or the due dates(s) shown, you can call or write to us at the phone number or address at the top of the first page of this letter. If you need help in determining what your tax year is, see Publication 536, Accounting Periods and Methods, available at your local IRS office or you can download this Publication from our Web site at www.irs.gov.

We assigned you a tax classification based on information obained from you or your representative. It is not a legal determination of your tax classification, and is not binding on the IRS. If you want a legal determination on your tax classification, you may request a private letter ruling from the IRS under the guidelines in Revenue Procedure 2004-1,2004-1 I.R.B. 1 (or superseding Revenue Procedure for the year at issue.)

MICHIO	GAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)
IN 2 1 2009	
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Tran Info: 14395937-1 11/20/08 Chk#: 5562 Amt: \$20.00 To AKIVA GOLDMAN & ASSOC
ame	DUREAU OF CONNICECUAL SERVICES
ddress	
ity	State Zip Code
. Document will be	returned to the name and address you enter above.
If left blank d	ocument will be mailed to the registered office.
	70401W
	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
	For use by Domestic Nonprofit Corporations
	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following
Pursuant of Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following
Articles:	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following
Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the ARTICLE II	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following corporation is: Langeron Charities, INC.
Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the ARTICLE II The purpose or charitable for funds around dilocal perm	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following e corporation is: Langeron Charities, INC. purposes for which the corporation is organized are: e purposes. Schedule and handle charitable fund raising events is to be used for the benefit of the community. Events focus ifferent types of recreational activities which might require mits, but all events for generating funds are to be allocated
Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the ARTICLE II The purpose or charitable for funds around dilocal perm	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following corporation is: Langeron Charities, INC. purposes for which the corporation is organized are: purposes Schedule and handle charitable fund raising events to be used for the benefit of the community. Events focus is for each types of recreational activities which might require
Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the ARTICLE II The purpose or charitable for funds around di local perm ARTICLE III	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following e corporation is: Langeron Charities, INC. purposes for which the corporation is organized are: e purposes Schedule and handle charitable fund raising events is to be used for the benefit of the community. Events focus ifferent types of recreational activities which might require mits, but all events for generating funds are to be allocated for charitable purposes, including but not limited to hoising a clothing non-stock
Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the ARTICLE II The purpose or charitable for funds around di local perm ARTICLE III	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following a corporation is: Langeron Charities, INC. purposes for which the corporation is organized are: a purposes Schedule and handle charitable fund raising events is to be used for the benefit of the community. Events focus ifferent types of recreational activities which might require mits, but all events for generating funds are to be allocated for charitable purposes, including but not limited to hoising a clothing
Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the ARTICLE II The purpose or charitable for funds around dilocal perm ARTICLE III 1. The corporat	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following a corporation is: Langeron Charities, INC. purposes for which the corporation is organized are: a purposes Schedule and handle charitable fund raising events is to be used for the benefit of the community. Events focus ifferent types of recreational activities which might require mits, but all events for generating funds are to be allocated for charitable purposes, including but not limited to hoising a clothing in the community of the community o
Articles: ARTICLE I The name of the ARTICLE II The purpose or charitable for funds around dilocal perm ARTICLE III 1. The corporat 2. If organized of n/a	(Please read information and instructions on the last page) to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following e corporation is: Langeron Charities, INC. purposes for which the corporation is organized are: purposes Schedule and handle charitable fund raising events is to be used for the benefit of the community. Events focus ifferent types of recreational activities which might require mits, but all events for generating funds are to be allocated for charitable purposes, including but not limited to hoising a clothing ition is organized upon a non-stock basis. (Stock or Nonstock)

:

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC	
BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	A Division of
ate Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY	
	MIC)
This document is effective on the date filed, unless a	Asiministrates
subsequent effective date within 90 days after	BURLEY OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
received date is stated in the document.	Tran Infoil 14935757-1 04/28/09
varne	Thk#: 5809 Amt: \$10.90
	Th: \alpha \alph
Address	7
	_
City State Zip Code	
	EFFECTIVEDATE:
	♪
If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.	
SECTATED ABOUT OF OF	LICORDODATION
RESTATED ARTICLES OF II	
For use by Domestic Nonpro	
(Please read information and instruc	tions on the last page)
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the Restated Articles:	a undersigned corporation executes the following
Restated Articles.	
1. The presentiname of the corporation is: LANGERON CHARITIES	S, INC.
	•
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	70401W
'	
3. All former names of the corporation are:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·	
4. The date of filing the original Articles of Incorporation was:	01/22/2009
The fclicwing Restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the	Articles of Incorporation as amended and shall be
the Arlicles of Incorporation for the corporation:	•
ARTICLE I	
The name of the exporation is: Langeron Charitles, Inc.	
Langeron Onlances, mo.	
ARTICLE II	
The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are	
Schedule and handle charitable fund raising events for funds to b	e used for the benefit of the community. Events
focus around different types of recreational activities which might	require local permits, but all events for generaling
funds are to be allocated for charitable purposes, including but no	ot limited to housing and clothing needs.

•

. 😘 `

1. The address of the registered office is: 2781 Dearborn , Rochester Hills , Michigan (StreetAddress) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above: , Michigan	pora (ZIP Cod
c. The corporation is to be financed under the following general plan: Corporation will be financed by contributions of the incorporation is organized on a directorship (Membership or Directorship) RTICLE IV 1. The address of the registered office is: 2781 Dearborn , Rochester Hills (StreetAddress) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	
c. The corporation is to be financed under the following general plan: Corporation will be financed by contributions of the incorporation is organized on a directorship basis. RTICLE IV 1. The address of the registered office is: 2781 Dearborn, Rochester Hills Michigan (StreetAddress) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	
Corporation will be financed by contributions of the incorporation is organized on a directorship (Membership or Directorship) RTICLE IV 1. The address of the registered office is: 2781 Dearborn , Rochester Hills , Michigan 48304 (StreetAddress) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	
d. The corporation is organized on a directorship (Membership or Directorship) RTICLE IV 1. The address of the registered office is: 2781 Dearborn , Rochester Hills , Michigan (StreetAddress) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	
(Membership or Directorship) RTICLE IV 1. The address of the registered office is: 2781 Dearborn , Rochester Hills , Michigan (StreetAddress) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	(ZIP Cod
1. The address of the registered office is: 2781 Dearborn , Rochester Hills , Michigan (StreetAddress) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	(ZIP Cod
2781 Dearborn , Rochester Hills , Michigan (StreetAddress) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	(ZIP Cod
2781 Dearborn , Rochester Hills , Michigan (StreetAddress) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	(ZIP Cod
(Street Address) (City) 2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	(ZIP Cod
2. The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above:	(ZIP CUC
, Michigan	
(Street Address or P.O. 3ox) (City)	(ZIP Cod
	(211 000
Rudolf Krichmar	
RTICLE V	
The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) is (are) as follows:	
Name Residence or Business Address	
Rudolf Krichmar 2781 Dearborn, Rochester Hills, MI 4830)4

.

Use space bel or added. Atta	ow for additional Artic ach additional pages if	les or for continuation needed.	of previous Articles.	Please identify any Artic	le being continued
		, 0			
(We) the inco	hporator(s/sign my (c	our) name(s) this	day of		
Δ′	(1) 1000	Julie Land			
			-		

. .

SCL/CD-515 (Rev. 02/13)	,	,	and the second s	**
	DEPARTMENT OF LICENS TIONS, SECURITIES & CO			
Date Received				
	This document is effective on the c subsequent effective date within 9 date is stated in the document.	date filed, unless a 0 days after received	 ,	
_{Name} Krichmar Rudolph				
Address				
2781 DEARBORN	State	ZIP Code		
ROCHESTER HILLS	MI	48304	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
If left blank, do	returned to the name and address you coment will be returned to the registered. ATE OF AMENDMENT	ed office. TO THE ARTI	CLES OF INCORPO	RATION
	For use by Domesti (Please read information			
Pursuant to the provis	ions of Act 284, Public Acts of 19			1982 (nonprofit
	ersigned corporation executes the			
The present name of Langereon Charities	-			
2. The identification no	umber assigned by the Bureau is:	70401W		
3. Article	of the Articles of Incor	poration is hereby a	mended to read as follows:	
See attachetment				
pod attacks in other				

.

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

	Profit or Nonprofit Corporations: For amendments transfer of the board of directors or trustees.	adopte	ed by unanim	ous consent of in	corporators before the
	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorpor	ation wa	as duly adopted	d on the	25 day of
	March 20124 in accorda	ance wit	th the provision	s of the Act by the	unanimous consent of the
	incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board	of Direc	tors or Trustee	s.	
-	Signed this	25	day of	March	2014
_	(Signature)	 .		(Signature)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
. ,	,			(Olginataro)	
	Krichmar Rudolph (Type or Print Name)		 	(Type or Print N	lame)
_					
	(Signature)			(Signature)	
-	Krichmar Igor (Type or Print Name)	 -		(Type or Print N	Jame)
	(1996 of Fine Name)	·		(1)000117111111	
			 /		
5. F	Profit Corporation Only: Shareholder or Board App	roval			
	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorpora	ation pr	oposed by the	board was duly ad	lopted on the
	-				
	day of	······································	, b	y the: (check one o	of the following)
	shareholders at a meeting in accordance	with Se	ction 611(3) of	the Act.	•
	written consent of the shareholders having				
	in accordance with Section 407(1) of the				
	writing has been given. (Note: Written co such provision appears in the Articles of I			of the shareholder	s is permitted only if
		·	•		
	written consent of all the shareholders en	titled to	vote in accorda	ance with Section	407(2) of the Act.
	board of a profit corporation pursuant to s	section 6	611(2) of the A	ct.	
	Purft Comparting and Pre	fassias	al Carrias Can	antions]
	Profit Corporations and Pro	nession	ar Service Corp	orations	
	Oissand this day of				
	Signed this day of	·			
	By(Signature of an	authorized	officer or agent)		
	(Туре о	Print Nam	e)		
	L				I

CSCL/CD-515 (Rev. 02/13) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU Date Received SEP 10 3 2014 This document is effective on the date filed, unless a FILED subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. SEP 0 8 2014 Name Krichmar Rudolph ADMINISTRATOR CERPORATIONS BIVISION Address 2781 DEARBORN ZIP Code City State EFFECTIVE DATE: 48304 **ROCHESTER HILLS** MΙ Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: 1. The present name of the corporation is: Langereon Charities, Inc. 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 70401W

3. Article	II	of the Articles	of Incorporation	is hereby amen	ded to read as	follows:	
See attachetment							
							•
							, 42 May 24 May

Langeron Charities, Inc. Attachment to Amendment (March 25, 2015)

ARTICLE II

The purposes for which the corporation is organized are charitable, religious and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(3)(c) of the United States Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, (hereinafter, the "IRC") and not for pecuniary profit or financial gain. Langeron Charities, Inc. is organized exclusively for charitable, religiou, educational and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of contributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3 of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of Langeron Charities, Inc., assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Further, the purposes of the corporation are: To bring to life a culture and traditions of Langeron Charities

- a) Recreational activities of a Langeron Charities.
- b) All events for generating funds, focus around different types of recreational activates which might require local permits, but all events for generating funds are be allocated for charitable purposes, including but not limited to childhood, housing and clotting needs.
- c) Schedule and handle charitable fund raising events for funds to be used for the benefits of the community.
- d) To be a part of the community that welcomes people of all backgrounds.
- e) To represent the interests of Langeron Charities funds needs in government and public organizations.

The following activities may be conducted during the event: bingo, amusement games, and contests of chance, lotteries, and raffles

In furtherance of the foregoing purposes, the corporation shall have the power to solicit grants and contributions and the power to maintain a find or funds of real or personal property.

6.	Nonprofit corporation only: Member, shareholder, or board approval
	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day of
	March , 2014 by the (check one of the following)
	Member or shareholder approval for nonprofit corporations organized on a membership or share basis
	members or shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act.
	written consent of the members or shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act. Written notice to members or shareholders who have consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the members or shareholders is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)
	written consent of all the members or shareholders entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Act.
	Directors (Only if the Articles state that the corporation is organized on a directorship basis) ✓ directors at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act. ✓ written consent of all directors pursuant to Section 525 of the Act.
	Nonprofit Corporations
	Signed this 25 day of March, 2014
	By
	Krichmar Igor President
	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Title)
,	